Minister: Veterans’ Affairs
Question Senator

No.

46
55
222
223
259
301
630
1144
1191
1770
1891
1892
1893
1938
1939
1940
2203
2221
2266

2364

2433

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Humphries
Johnston
Humphries
Humphries
Humphries
Humphries
Siewert
Humphries
Abetz
Abetz
Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Ronaldson
Humphries
Fawcett

Bernardi

Ryan

Abetz

Date of
Question

28/09/2010
28/09/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
29/11/2010
27/04/2011
12/09/2011
13/09/2011
22/03/2012
19/06/2012
19/06/2012
19/06/2012
27/06/2012
27/06/2012
27/06/2012
18/09/2012
19/09/2012
03/10/2012

09/10/2012

30/10/2012

Subject

Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation—
Estimation of future requirements

Consultation paper for the review of war caused disabilities and
pharmaceutical costs—Veterans’ entitlements

Australian War Memorial—Operational budget and capital works
Australian War Memorial—Funding
Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending
Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and
travel—Spending

Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with
disability

Administration—Agencies—Staffing

Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances

Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and
agencies

Anzac Centenary commemorations, 2015—Travel to Gallipoli,
Turkey—Government advice and regulation

World War One centenary commemorations, 2016 to 2018—
Travel to France and Europe—Government advice and regulation
Anzac Centenary commemorations—Anzac Centenary Advisory
Board sub-committee—Funding

Anzac Centenary Advisory Board—Deductible gift recipient
status

Administration—Mental health services for veterans and their
families—Advertising costs

Administration—Vietnam Veterans’ Family Study—Resource
constraints

Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency
dividends

Returned service personnel—Mental health—Claims for
assistance

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Data collection

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other
permission structures)

Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections

Date
Reply
Received

27/10/2010
06/12/2010
22/02/2011
04/05/2011
05/04/2011
04/05/2011
27/05/2011
21/10/2011
14/10/2011
09/05/2012
16/08/2012
16/08/2012
03/12/2012
16/08/2012
16/08/2012
16/08/2012
07/12/2012
14/05/2013
14/01/2013

22/02/2013

14/01/2013

Hansard

Hansard

Date Page No.
of Reply  of Reply

27/10/2010
08/02/2011
28/02/2011
11/05/2011
10/05/2011
11/05/2011
16/06/2011
01/11/2011
02/11/2011
19/06/2012
16/08/2012
16/08/2012
05/02/2013
16/08/2012
16/08/2012
16/08/2012
05/02/2013
Published online

26/02/2013

27/02/2013

06/02/2013

987

127

776
2366
2195
2368
3227
7895
8059
3810
5701
5702

168
5708
5708
5709

193

1007

1195

391

Elapsed
Time
(days)

29
69
85
156
127
156
30
39
31
48
58
58
167
50
50
50
80
237
103

136

76

172



Minister: Veterans’ Affairs

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed

No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)

2488 Bushby 01/11/2012 Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and 07/02/2013 Published online 98
Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual
Regulatory Plans—Cost burden

2632 Ronaldson 28/11/2012 On Base Advisory Service—Departmental staff—Referrals to 13/02/2013 27/02/2013 1215 77
ex-service organisations

2721 Abetz 04/02/2013 Administration—Redundancies 01/03/2013 Published online 25

2892 Payne 13/03/2013 Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17— 24/05/2013 Published online 72
Departmental contracts with Indigenous business

2930 Abetz 24/04/2013 Media contact—Australian newspaper editors 14/05/2013 Published online 20

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 173



