Minister: Veterans' Affairs								
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)	
46	Humphries	28/09/2010	Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation— Estimation of future requirements	27/10/2010	27/10/2010	987	29	
55	Johnston	28/09/2010	Consultation paper for the review of war caused disabilities and pharmaceutical costs—Veterans' entitlements	06/12/2010	08/02/2011	127	69	
222	Humphries	29/11/2010	Australian War Memorial—Operational budget and capital works	22/02/2011	28/02/2011	776	85	
223	Humphries	29/11/2010	Australian War Memorial—Funding	04/05/2011	11/05/2011	2366	156	
259	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	05/04/2011	10/05/2011	2195	127	
301	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and travel—Spending	04/05/2011	11/05/2011	2368	156	
630	Siewert	27/04/2011	Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with disability	27/05/2011	16/06/2011	3227	30	
1144	Humphries	12/09/2011	Administration—Agencies—Staffing	21/10/2011	01/11/2011	7895	39	
1191	Abetz	13/09/2011	Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances	14/10/2011	02/11/2011	8059	31	
1770	Abetz	22/03/2012	Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and agencies	09/05/2012	19/06/2012	3810	48	
1891	Ronaldson	19/06/2012	Anzac Centenary commemorations, 2015—Travel to Gallipoli, Turkey—Government advice and regulation	16/08/2012	16/08/2012	5701	58	
1892	Ronaldson	19/06/2012	World War One centenary commemorations, 2016 to 2018— Travel to France and Europe—Government advice and regulation	16/08/2012	16/08/2012	5702	58	
1893	Ronaldson	19/06/2012	Anzac Centenary commemorations—Anzac Centenary Advisory Board sub-committee—Funding	03/12/2012	05/02/2013	168	167	
1938	Ronaldson	27/06/2012	Anzac Centenary Advisory Board—Deductible gift recipient status	16/08/2012	16/08/2012	5708	50	
1939	Ronaldson	27/06/2012	Administration—Mental health services for veterans and their families—Advertising costs	16/08/2012	16/08/2012	5708	50	
1940	Ronaldson	27/06/2012	Administration—Vietnam Veterans' Family Study—Resource constraints	16/08/2012	16/08/2012	5709	50	
2203	Humphries	18/09/2012	Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency dividends	07/12/2012	05/02/2013	193	80	
2221	Fawcett	19/09/2012	Returned service personnel—Mental health—Claims for assistance	14/05/2013	Published onli	ine	237	
2266	Bernardi	03/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Data collection	14/01/2013	26/02/2013	1007	103	
2364	Ryan	09/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other permission structures)	22/02/2013	27/02/2013	1195	136	
2433	Abetz	30/10/2012	Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections	14/01/2013	06/02/2013	391	76	

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 172

Minister: Veterans' Affairs												
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)					
2488	Bushby	01/11/2012	Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997—Annual Regulatory Plans—Cost burden	07/02/2013	Published onli	98						
2632	Ronaldson	28/11/2012	On Base Advisory Service—Departmental staff—Referrals to ex-service organisations	13/02/2013	27/02/2013	1215	77					
2721	Abetz	04/02/2013	Administration—Redundancies	01/03/2013	Published onli	ne	25					
2892	Payne	13/03/2013	Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17— Departmental contracts with Indigenous business	24/05/2013	Published onli	ne	72					
2930	Abetz	24/04/2013	Media contact—Australian newspaper editors	14/05/2013	Published onli	ne	20					

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 173